
 

Alan B's Annual Nuline Dance Weekend - Playlist 

8-10 July 2022 @ Inn On The Prom - Lytham St Annes 
 

FRIDAY EVENING SOCIAL  

Just For Grins - Jo Thompson Szymanski  

Missing - Heather Barton  

I Close My Eyes - Hazel Pace  

Pot Of Gold - Liam Hrycan  

T Bone Shuffle - Peter Metelnick  

Danger Twins - Jamie Barnfield & Karl Harry Winson 

Green Green Grass - Karl Harry Winson 

Vanotek Cha - Gary O'Reilly  

Chill Factor - Daniel Whittaker & Hayley Westhead  

Blue Night Cha - Kim Ray  

Rocket To The Sun - Maddison Glover (CIRCLE DANCE) 

Wintergreen - Maggie Gallagher  

Telepathy - Chris Hodgson  

Dopamine - Gary O'Reilly  

Swamp Thang - Max Perry  

Before The Devil - Alan Birchall  

Cold Heart - Maddison Glover  

Soul Shake - Fred Whitehouse  

Fly Like A Bird - Helen O'Malley  

Razor Sharp - Stephen Sunter  

Cyber Drop - Fred Whitehouse & Shane Mckeever  

Portland Cha - Amy Glass, Dustin Betts, JP Madge, José Miguel, Simon Ward & Niels 

Poulsen 

Some Kind Of Wonderful - Gary O'Reilly  

Shania's Moment - Nathan Easey  

Good To Go/We're Good To Go - Scott Blevins/Rob Fowler  

Tennessee Waltz Surprise - Andy Chumbly 

Til The Neons Gone - Darren Bailey  

Graffiti - Karl Harry Winson  

Hot Tamales - Neil Hale  

'Til You Can't - Gary O'Reilly  

Bad Habits - Maggie G & Gary O'Reilly  

Lonely Drum - Darren Mitchell  

Somebody Like You - Alan Birchall  

Startlights - Maggie G & Gary O'Reilly 

Shady - Amy Glass, Darren Bailey & Fred Whitehouse  

Heal Me - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Nothing But You - Darren Bailey  

Get Wild - Jo Thompson Szymanski & Maddison Glover  



 

Picnic Polka - David Paden 

Caught In The Act - Ann Wood  

Poco Loco - Alison & Peter Metelnick  

Martha Devine - Tina Argyle  

Wave On Wave - Alan Birchall  

Neon Blue - Tina Argyle  

Walking The Line - Unknown  

Gives Me Shivers - Brandon Zahorsky / Julia Wetzel / Peter & Alison 

Train Wreck - Neils Poulsen  

Havana Cha - Ria Vos  

Celtic Duo - Gary O'Reilly & Maggie G  

Half Past Tipsy - Maddison Glover & Rachael McEnaney White  

Whiskey Bridges - Maddison Glover  

Give Me The Reason - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

The Joker & The Queen - Peter & Alison Metelnick  

Dans Le Tango - Pat Stott  

My Bestie - Colin Ghys & José MB Vane  

Raised Like That - Darren Bailey  

Commitment - John Sandham  

Sweet Ireland - Gary O'Reilly  

Oh Mama - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Here Goes Nothing - Gary O'Reilly  

Love Is A Fire - Shelly Guichard, Kate Sala & Dee Musk  

Until The Dawn - Gary Lafferty  

Snow in Vegas - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Here We Go - Gary O'Reilly & Maggie G  

1+1 - JP Madge & Niels Poulsen  

Faithful Soul - Maggie Gallagher  

Would Have Loved Her - Darren Bailey  

One More Time - Peter & Alison & ,Jo Kinser 

Have Fun Go Mad - Scott Blevins  

Stop It! - Rob Fowler  

Shouting To The Monsters - Neils Poulsen  

DON'T YOU WORRY - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

 

SATURDAY MORNING WORKSHOP 

Black Coffee - Helen O'Malley  

Midnight Waltz - Jo Thompson  

Lamtarra Rhumba - Tony Chapman  

Islands In The Stream - Karen Jones  

**GIVE ME THE REASON** Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  (workshop) 

Danger Twins - Jamie Barnfield & Karl-Harry Winson 

Jersey Boys - Gary Lafferty  



 

23 (Ocean Way) - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Cold Heart - Maddison Glover  

**DON'T YOU WORRY** Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  (workshop) 

Homecoming Queen Karl Harry Winson 

Portland Cha - Amy Glass & Co. 

Startlights - Maggie G & Gary O'Reilly  

Don't Stop Movin' - Alan Birchall 

Better When I'm Dancin' - Julia Wetzel  

Human-Dancer - Alan Birchall 

Give Me The Reason - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

 

SATURDAY EVENING SOCIAL (+ workshop recaps)  

Champagne Promise - Tina Argyle  

Scotia Samba - Lizzie Clarke  

Ribbon Of Highway - Neil Hale  

Another One Bites the Dust - Ryan Hunt  

My Angel & Me - Karl Harry Winson  

Into The Arena - Michael Vera Lobos  

Black Coffee - Helen O'Malley  

Mamma Mia Why Me? - Lee Hamilton  

Here We Go - Gary O'Reilly & Maggie G  

Bad Habits - Maggie G & Gary O'Reilly  

Sweet Ireland - Gary O'Reilly  

T Bone Shuffle - Peter Metelnick  

Feet Don't Fail Me Now - Peter Metelnick  

Nothing But You - Darren Bailey  

*GIVE ME THE REASON* Alan B & Jacqui Jax  (recap) 

Cold Heart - Maddison Glover  

*DON'T YOU WORRY* Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  (recap) 

Midnight Waltz - Jo Thompson  

Vanotek Cha - Gary O'Reilly  

Legends Tonight - Chris Godden & Mark Furnell 

I've Been Waiting For You - Alison Johnstone  

Portland Cha - Amy Glass & Co. 

Gives Me Shivers - Brandon Zahorsky / Julia Wetzel / Peter & Alison 

Barn Dance - Dick & Geneva  

Tempted - Janette Sandham 

The Sway - Unknown 

Green Green Grass - Karl Harry Winson 

Dopamine - Gary O'Reilly  

Here Goes Nothing - Gary O'Reilly  

'Til You Can't - Gary O'Reilly  

Hot Tamales - Neil Hale  



 

Pretend - Ed Lawton 

Human-Dancer - Alan Birchall  

Raised Like That - Darren Bailey  

Weekend Vibes - Karl Harry Winson & Jamie Barnfield  

Heal Me - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

*LEAVE BEFORE YOU LOVE ME* Maria Henning Hunt  (impromptu teach) 

Dance Before You Leave Me - Maggie G / Maira Hennings Hunt  

Carribean Plans - Wil Bos & Colin Ghys 

Faithful Soul - Maggie Gallagher  

Alive Again - Ria Vos  

Boys Will Be Boys - Rachael McEnaney White 

Miss Congeniality - Julie Lockton & Sebastiaan Holtland  

Texas Time - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Lonely Blues - Rachael McEnaney White 

Pot Of Gold - Liam Hrycan  

Walking The Line - Unknown   

I'm On My Way - Maggie G  

Everywhere - The Highlander 

Mas Alla - Alan Birchall  

Tribe - Esmeralda Van De Pol  

Missing - Heather Barton  

Wow Tokyo - Ria Vos & Kate Sala 

Poetry In Motion - Masters In Line  

Blue Night Cha - Kim Ray  

No More Cloudy Days - Alan Birchall 

Overpass Graffiti - Peter & Alison Metelnick 

Willpower - Robbie McGowan Hickie  

23 (Ocean Way) - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Underdog - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

How 'Bout That' - Jamie Barbfield 

DON'T YOU WORRY - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  

Lamtarra Rhumba - Tony Chapman  

The Queen - Guillaume Richard, Gatan Bachellerie & Remi Lemaiire 

We're Alive - Masters In Line  

Nu-Flow - Masters In Line 

Feels So Good - Amy Christian  

Stop It! - Rob Fowler  

Make It - Rob Fowler  

Hold On - Fred Whitehouse  

Have Fun Go Mad - Scott Blevins  

Somebody Like You - Alan Birchall  

 

 



 

SUNDAY MORNING WORKSHOP 

Missing - Heather Barton  

Some Kind Of Wonderful - Gary O'Reilly  

One Step Forward - Betty Wilson & Charlotte Lucia 

Pot Of Gold - Liam Hrycan  

Jai Du Boogie - Max Perry  

Tennessee Waltz Surprise - Andy Chumbly 

Just For Grins - Jo Thompson Szymanski  

Portland Cha - Amy Glass & Co. 

**MAKE IT** Rob Fowler  (Workshop) 

'Til You Can't - Gary O'Reilly  

Good To Go/We're Good To Go - Scott Blevins/Rob Fowler  

Bad Habits - Maggie G & Gary O'Reilly  

Green Green Grass - Karl Harry Winson 

**OH MAMA** Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax  (Workshop) 

GIVE ME THE REASON - Alan B & Jacqui Jax  

MAKE IT - Rob Fowler  

DON'T YOU WORRY - Alan Birchall & Jacqui Jax 
 

Weekend Workshop Dances: 

GIVE ME THE REASON - Improver (Alan & Jacqui) 

DON'T YOU WORRY - Intermediate (Alan & Jacqui) 

LEAVE BEFORE YOU LOVE ME - Beginner (Maria Hennings Hunt) 

MAKE IT - Improver (Rob Fowler) 

OH MAMA - Intermediate (Alan & Jacqui) 

 

Thank you to all our PROM guests for your energy & enthusiasm throughout the 

weekend   

We will be back next year!   

Weekends (alanbirchall.com) 

 

https://www.facebook.com/jacqui.jax.9?__cft__%5b0%5d=AZUQkRBfONM5PVqq0POhwGLTzFDAs_DxMlTqyiMJy9VESd5IaM-Y6ZtuK4wDH-4ktMkt-ysq_wBoTbTFs3okDUZGIzcd69Uac1RlHH5p6M4DrnZq2eFfkoE0cAiKBSVzzDzqV-LsDbVvJ77vSJyiLx_l&__tn__=-%5dK-R
http://alanbirchall.com/_weekends/_weekends.html

